

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

Ref No : DU/DR-A/SB-SHSS/8-17/1023

Date: 06.07.2017

NOTIFICATION

The 8/2017 Meeting of the School Board, School of Humanities and Social Sciences held on 19.06.2017 approved the following Research Scholars for registration for the degree of the Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) of Dibrugarh University as per the details given below. The Ph.D. Work of these Research Scholars shall be regulated as per the provisions of the *Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Research Council and for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy* (*Ph.D.*), as amended up to date.

Sl. No.	Name of the Scholar and Department.	Name of the Supervisor	Торіс	Date of effect
1.	Ms. Barnali Saikia	Prof. Nirajana Mahanta	অসমীয়া আত্মোৎকর্ষমূলক	12.06.2017
	(Assamese)	Bezborah, Dept. of	· ·	
		Assamese, D.U.	সাহিত্যৰ অধ্যয়ন	
2.	Ms. BinitaChetia	Prof. Pallavi Deka	অসমীয়া সাহিত্যত সাধুকথাৰ	12.06.2017
	(Assamese)	Buzarboruah, Dept. of	পুনর্গঠন	
		Assamese, D.U.	,	
3.	Mr. Jamini Kumar	Dr.Pranjit Bora, Asst.	CLASS AND	12.06.2017
	Saikia	Professor, Dept. of	IDEOLOGY IN THE	
	(Assamese)	Assamese, D.U.	NOVELS OF	
			BIRENDRA KUMAR	
			BHATTACHARYYA	
4.	Ms Shyamoli Doloi	(i) Prof. Karabi Deka		14.03.2017
	(Assamese)	Hazarika, Dept. of	মহেন্দ্ৰ বৰাৰ অনুবাদ সাহিত্যঃ	
		Assamese, D.U.	এক বিশ্লেষণাত্মক অধ্যয়ন	
		(ii) Dr.Pranjit Bora,		
		Asst. Professor, Dept. of		
		Assamese, D.U.		
5.	Ms. Pallabi Baruah	Prof. Seema Verma	PROSPECTS AND	14.06.2017
	(Sociology)	Borbora, Dept. of	CHALLENGES OF	
		Sociology, D.U.	EDUCATION	
			AMONG THE	
			HARIJANS – A	
			STUDY ON HARIJAN	
			WOMEN OF	
			GREATER KAMRUP	
6.	Shri Dadul Borah	Prof. Pranjal Sarma,	INDUSTRIALIZATIO	14.06.2017
	(Sociology)	Head Dept. of	N AND SOCIAL	
		Sociology, D.U.	CHANGE AMONG	

			THE DIMASAS OF ASSAM : A SOCIOLOGICAL STUDY	14.06 2017
7.	Mr. Partha Pratim Baruah (Sociology)	Dr. Bikash Deka, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Sociology, D.U.	A STUDY ON THE DIASPORA OF THE CHAKMAS IN NORTHEAST INDIA	14.06.2017
8.	Ms. Gitali Saikia (English)	Dr. Anurag Bhattacharyya, Assistant Professor, Dept. of English, D.U.	SUBALTERNITY AND REPRESENTATION : A STUDY OF BHUPEN HAZARIKA'S SONGS AND FILMS	15.06.2017
9.	Mr. Prashanta Puzari (English)	Dr. Meena Sharma, Assistant Professor, Dept. of English, D.U.	VOICES, SILENCES, POLEMICS : A READING OF SELECT LITERATURE FROM ASSAM	15.06.2017
10.	Ms. Shyamolima Saikia (English)	Dr. Nasmeem F. Akhtar, Assistant Professor, Dept. of English, D.U.	NARRATIVE, METAPHOR AND TIME : A STUDY THROUGH SELECT NOVELS OF JOHN FOWLES	15.06.2017
11	Mr. Nilam Hazarika (History)	Prof. Jahnabi Gogoi Nath, Dept. of History, D.U.	THE COURT AND THE COURT CULTURE OF THE AHOM STATE	13.06.2017
12.	Ms. Swapna Kakati (History)	Prof. Nirode Boruah, Dept. of History, D.U.	ARCHAEOLOGY OF THE NORTHERN BANK OF UPPER BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY : A STUDY OF MONUMENTS, SITES AND ANCIENT REMAINS	03.06.2017
13.	Mr. Rubul Khataniar (History)	Prof. Nirode Boruah, Dept. of History, D.U.	BENGENAATI SATRA OF MAJULI : A STUDY IN HISTORICAL PERSPECTIVE (17 TH CENTURY TO 20 TH	13.06.2017

			CENTURY AD.)	
14.	Ms. Pallavi Kwan	Prof. Joyanta Borbora,	CULTURAL	14.06.2017
	(Social Work)	Centre for Social Work	INTELLIGENCE,	
		Studies, D.U.	ETHNIC IDENTITY,	
			PSYCHOLOGICAL	
			WELLBEING AND	
			LIFE SATISFACTION	
			OF TAI PHAKE	
			COMMUNITY OF	
			ASSAM	

The attention of all the scholars are drawn to the following :

- 1. They are to pay Ph.D. registration fee of Rs. 5000/- (*Rupees Five thousand*) within one month from the date of issue of this Notification, failing which the permission for registration will stand automatically cancelled.
- The registered for Ph.D. Scholars under School of Science and Engineering, School of Earth, Atmospheric Sciences, Environment and Energy shall have to pay Rs. 200/-(Rupees Two hundred) only per month from the month of effect of his/her Ph.D. Registration till the date of submission of his/her thesis.
- 3. The registered for Ph.D. Scholars under School of Humanities and Social Sciences, School of Commerce and Management Science and School of Education shall have to pay Rs. 150/- (Rupees One hundred Fifty) only per month from the month of effect of his/her Ph.D. Registration till the date of submission of his/her thesis.
- 4. If the any registered Ph.D. Scholar fails to pay the monthly fee at least once in every six month, their admission for Ph.D. Programme may stand cancelled.
- 5. All payments by the Ph.D. Scholars to be made in the Dibrugarh University Account (No. 0157002100032540) of the Punjab National Bank, which may be tendered in any Branch of the Bank, during the working hours. In such case of the receipt must be submitted to the undersigned. Payments can also be made by Bank Draft. In such case, the Bank Draft must be made in favour of "REGISTRAR, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY" drawn on the PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY BRANCH (CODE 9940)", otherwise bank draft will not be accepted.
- 6. The registered Ph.D. Scholars shall have to submit their **Registration Certificates in Original** at the Office of the Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University within six months from the date of issue of this Notification.
- 7. Subject to the full observance of the above conditions and compliance of the Regulations for the Award of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) of Dibrugarh University as amended from time to time, their admission for Ph.D. will

remain valid for a period of 5 (five) years with effect from the date of their registration.

(Dr. B. C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Memo No : DU/DR-A/SB-SHSS/8-17/1024

Date: 06.07.2017.

Copy to :

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, D.U. for favour of information.
- 2. The Dean, Humanities and Social Sciences, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. The Dean, R & D, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 4. The Registrar, D.U. for favour of information.
- 5. All Research Scholars concerned for favour of information and necessary action. (Mr./Ms

.....

6. All the Supervisors concerned :

(Prof/Dr

-
- 7. All the Chairpersons of the D.R.C.s concerned, for favour of information.

(Chairperson, DRC in)

- 8. The Asst. Registrar (F&A), D.U. for favour of information, and necessary action.
- 9. The Senior Statistician, D.U. for favour of information.
- **10.** Files.

(Dr. B. C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.